# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PHONE2NETWORKS, INC.		04/03/2001	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Audium Corporation
Street Address:	150 Lafayette St
Internal Address:	9th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78050972	AUDIUM
Registration Number:	2683661	AUDIUM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)609-4001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212 609 4000 x40 Phone:

Email: tstephenson@audiumcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Tom Stephenson Address Line 1: 150 Lafayette St

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tom Stephenson

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Phone2Networks to audium name change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0046

900008371

From-Audium

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PHONE 2NETWORKS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PHONE 2NETWORKS, INC." TO "AUDIUM CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

3128437 8100

010163585

AUTHENTICATION: 1061766

DATE: 04-03-01

RECORDED: 05/21/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002857 FRAME: 0047